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Jonny F. Hipp (NCHD)

From: Jonny F. Hipp (NCHD)
Sent: Wednesday, August 6, 2025 1:49 PM
To: Belinda Espinoza (NCHD); Donna Littlefield (NCHD); Jonny F. Hipp (NCHD); Angie Jones 

(angelajones@ernesthealth.com); Crystal West (crystalwest@ernesthealth.com); Michael 
Pearce (MichaelPierce@ernesthealth.com); David Irizarry Jr. 
(david.irizarryjr@hcahealthcare.com); Lee Lopez (Lee.Lopez@hcahealthcare.com); Becky 
Rios (becky.rios@christushealth.org); Dominic Dominguez 
(dom.dominguez@christushealth.org); Joel Vigil (joel.vigil@christushealth.org); Kristina 
Alldredge (kristina.alldredge@christushealth.org); Richard R. Ford (richard.ford2
@christushealth.org); Eric Hamon (eric.hamon@dchstx.org); Steven E. King 
(steve.king@dchstx.org); Michelle C. Lozano (michelle.lozano@oceanshealthcare.com); 
Stuart Archer (sarcher@oceanshealthcare.com); Kevin A. Snook 
(ksnook@pamhealth.com)

Cc: Alex Russell (alex@ahcv.com); Corbin Pefanis (corbin@ahcv.com); Jared A. Konczal 
(konczal@gl-law.com); Kevin Spencer (kspencer@ahcv.com); Lance J. Ramsey 
(ramsey@gl-law.com); Robin Oldham (robin@ahcv.com); Adam Robison 
(arobison@kslaw.com); John B. Martinez (john@mrtrial.com); Mary Esther Guerra 
(maryesther.guerra@nuecescountytx.gov)

Subject: Nueces Health Care Provider Participation Program - FY 2026 Mandatory Payment Rate

Administrators of InsƟtuƟonal Health Care Providers Located in Nueces County, 
 
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING REGARDING HEALTH CARE PROVIDER PARTICIPATION PROGRAM 
(HCPPP) MANDATORY PAYMENT AMOUNTS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2026.   
 
Chapter 298C of the Texas Health and Safety Code, as amended, authorizes the Nueces County Hospital 
District (NCHD) to parƟcipate in a Health Care Provider ParƟcipaƟon Program, establish a local provider 
parƟcipaƟon fund, and impose mandatory payments on insƟtuƟonal health care providers. This public 
hearing noƟce is issued in accordance with SecƟon 298C.101 of that Code. 
 
Public NoƟce is hereby given that the NCHD Board of Managers will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, 
August 26, 2025, at 12:00 PM in the NCHD Board of Managers MeeƟng Room at 555 N. Carancahua 
Street (Tower II), Room 950-A, Corpus ChrisƟ, Texas, to receive comments on the proposed mandatory 
payment amounts under the Health Care Provider ParƟcipaƟon Program (HCPPP) for Fiscal Year 2026 
(October 1, 2025 - September 30, 2026), and on the intended use of the revenue collected. The Board 
is considering the amount of mandatory payments to be required from insƟtuƟonal health care 
providers within the District’s boundaries (coterminous with Nueces County).  An insƟtuƟonal health 
care provider is defined as a hospital that provides inpaƟent services and is not owned or operated by 
the federal or state government.   
 
RepresentaƟves of affected providers and the public are invited to aƩend and comment either in-
person or virtually.  To join via Zoom, visit hƩps://Ɵnyurl.com/5n7p6m9s  (MeeƟng ID: 574 676 5992, 
Passcode: 195957).  To join by phone, dial +1 346 248 7799 (Houston) or +1 669 900 6833 (San Jose), 
or use one-tap mobile: +13462487799,,5746765992# or +16699006833,,5746765992#.   
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QuesƟons may be directed to Belinda Espinoza, Assistant Administrator, at 
belinda.espinoza@nchdcc.org.  
 
 
——————————————— 
Jonny F. Hipp, ScD, LFACHE 
Administrator/Chief Executive Officer  
Nueces County Hospital District 
555 N. Carancahua, Suite 950 
Corpus Christi, TX 78401-0835 
Office: (361) 808-3300 | Fax: (361) 808-3274 | Cell: (361) 877-7290 
jonny.hipp@nchdcc.org | www.nchdcc.org 
 

 
 


